Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT						
EFFECTIVE DATE:		09/21/2007						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		Name	Execution Date					
NEFFCO TECHNOLO	DGIES, LLP		09/29/2008					
JEFF M. GROTE			09/29/2008					
RANDY M. LENZ			09/29/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	NEFECO TECH I	CH. LLC						
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 1147	X 1147						
City:	ANKENY	NY						
State/Country:	IOWA							
Postal Code:	50021)21						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4								
Property Type		Number						
Application Number: 117		9203						
Patent Number: 6419		0258						
Patent Number: 6634		195						
Patent Number: 739		2674						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								

Fax Number:	(515)288-1338				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	515-288-3667				
Email:	patatty@ipmvs.com				
Correspondent Name:	McKee, Voorhees & Sease, PLC				
Address Line 1:	801 Grand Avenue				
Address Line 2:	Suite 3200				
Address Line 4:	Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721				

500664495

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G429-1, 2, G429-5, 6			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRK M. HARTUNG			
Total Attachments: 3 source=GROTE_NUNC-PRO-TUNC-ASSIGN#page1.tif source=GROTE_NUNC-PRO-TUNC-ASSIGN#page2.tif source=GROTE_NUNC-PRO-TUNC-ASSIGN#page3.tif				

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEFFCO TECHNOLOGIES, LLP, also known as NEFF CO TECHNOLOGIES, JEFF M. GROTE, and RANDY M. LENZ, have been owners of one or more of the following pending patent application and issued patents set forth below:

Inventor	Patent/Serial No.	File/Issue date	
GROTE, Jeff M. et al.	11/769,203	06/27/2007	
GROTE, Jeff M.	6,419,258	07/24/2002	
LENZ, Randy M. et al.	6,634,195	10/21/2003	
GROTE, Jeff M.	7,392,674	07/01/2008	

and

WHEREAS, NEFFCO TECH, LLC, an Iowa Limited Liability Company with a mailing address of P. O. Box 1147, Ankeny, Iowa 50021, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said pending patent application and issued patents, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said NEFFCO TECHNOLOGIES, LLP, JEFF M. GROTE and RANDY M. LENZ do hereby assign unto NEFFCO TECH, LLC all rights, title and interest in and to the above patents, including the right to sue for past infringement, which assignment has effect retroactive from September 21, 2007.

PATENT REEL: 021617 FRAME: 0286

NEFF CO TECHNOLOGIES, NEFFCO TECHNOLOGIES, and JEFF M. GROTE

By. te. Partner. Jef

EFFCO TECHNOLOGIES, **NEFF CO TECHNOLOGIES**

By Jeff M. Grou

STATE OF IOWA) ss COUNTY OF <u>Pare</u>

On this <u>29</u> day of <u>sept</u>, <u>2008</u>, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state, personally appeared JEFF M. GROTE, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the partner of NEFFCO TECHNOLOGIES, LLP; that said above and foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and that the said JEFF M. GROTE, as such officer, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it and by him/her voluntarily executed.

Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa

Commission Expires: 10/5/2010

seal

PATENT REEL: 021617 FRAME: 0287

Randy **C**NZ

STATE OF IOWA) ss COUNTY OR

On this A day of <u>sect</u>, <u>ALM</u>, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state, personally appeared RANDY M. LENZ, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the partner of NEFFCO TECHNOLOGIES, LLP; that said above and foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and that the said RANDY M. LENZ, as such officer, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it and by him/her voluntarily executed.

Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa

seal

RECORDED: 10/02/2008

Commission Expires: 5-34-10



PATENT REEL: 021617 FRAME: 0288

3